
C & O Canal  Trust

Board of Directors and Community Members

as March 15, 2022

Name Board Role Address Home Business Cell FAX Committee Spouse or Significant Other Email

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

11600 River Road Development

Potomac, MD 20854

5208 Dorset Ave Program

Chevy Chase, MD 20815

1801 K Street, NW, Suite 12000 Finance (Chair)

Washington, DC 20006

5501 Scioto Rd. Program

Bethesda, MD 20816

6511 Wiscasset Road Development, Governance

Bethesda, MD 20816

7801 Masters Drive Executive, Development, 

Potomac, MD 20854
Governance, Communications, Finance, and 

Programs  (Chair)

3166 N. 20th Street Program

Arlington, VA 22201

4635 Clark Place, NW Executive (Chair), Development, 

Washington, DC 20007
Governance, Communications, Finance, and 

Programs

1238 Shenandoah Rd. Development (Chair)

Alexandria, VA 22308

5311 Wriley Road Program

Bethesda, MD 20816

4495 Middleway Pike Communications

Kearneysville, WV 25430

5100 Baltimore Avenue Program

Bethesda, MD 20816

1009 Priory Place Program, Governance (Chair)

McLean, Va 22101

5301 Potomac Ave NW Communications, Governance

Washington, DC 20016

41 Mealey Parkway Communications

Hagerstown, MD 21742

6421 10th Street Executive, Communications 

Alexandria, VA 22307

7413 Miller Fall Road Executive, Finance

Derwood, Md 20855

603 Grand Champion Drive Communications (Chair) coryvanhorn@gmail.com

Rockville, MD 20850 cvanhorn@visitmontgomery.com

20500 Martinsburg Rd Program

Dickerson, MD 20842

281 Hedrick Avenue Executive, Program, Finance,

Martinsburg, WV 25405
Development, Governance, and 

Communications

Board Committee Community 

Members

4620 North Park Avenue, #1504E Communications

Chevy Chase, MD 20815

8139 Retreat Road Communications

Walkersville, MD 21793

2168 21st Court N Finance

Arlington, VA 22201

4107 Knowles Ave. Program

Kensington, MD 20895-2406

11805 Becket St. Program

Potomac, MD 20854

7812 Horseshoe Lane Program

Potomac, MD 20854

5925 Picnic Woods Road Program

Jefferson, MD 21755-9122

9009 Charred Oak Drive Program

Bethesda, MD 20817

June Chaudet
steve.e.chaudet@lmco.com

schaudet@mac.com

Ed Ryan Board Member 202-258-6828 parrots0001@gmail.com

240-313-8450

240-641-6747 412-818-9144

301-991-0521
301-791-3246  

(x12)

703-660-6738

fgrantsuttie@gmail.com

Holly Cannon

Laurel (“Laurie”) Juola

jon@wellspringdigital.com

bswain@dembojones.com

Dan@visithagerstown.com

wbnewmanjr@hotmail.com

ramertz@gmail.com 

PKrogh@k2consulting.com

mvpals@verizon.net

jguttmann@bdlaw.com

Pamela Mertz

Karen Newman

Janette Spedden

Deanna Stacy

Amy Swain

Mike Zanotti

Marrah Bailey

zanotti@canaltrust.org

marcgrossman@comcast.net

sandraadams@verizon.net

jonathan@warnercommercial.com

703-282-4852

Sandra Adams 202-966-1152 202-365-0926

Board Member

Secretary

Robert Mertz Board Member

304-283-8300

301-304-9349 301-788-2092

301-801-8646

Steve Chaudet 703-351-9343 703-401-9343

Paul Bremer

Don Harrison

Abbie Ricketts

sandyirugrace@gmail.com

Jon-Mikel Bailey

Michael C. Mitchell

Board Member

Sandy Iru Grace Board Member 202-821-8336

Cory Van Horn Board Member

Robin Zanotti

Hannah Debelius

President

Jonathan Moore Warner

bremerlpb@yahoo.com

maryannfisher4@gmail.com

Bert Swain

Anthony Stacy

Treasurer

Dan Spedden

Chair

Board Member

Board Member

Tara Sanders Lowe Board Member

301-229-0973 301-512-5840

202-789-6020

703-597-7908

301-807-3589
301-770-5100 

(x1231)
301-977-3461

Paul Krogh

Board Member 301-219-8587

Francis A. Grant-Suttie Vice Chair

703-413-5679703-780-6823 

Mary Ann Fisher

202-255-0512 

Preferred

Paul Juola

301-461-1347Board Member

wastacy@gmail.com

Stacy_Anthony@bah.com

Gay Barclay Board Member 301-299-5312

tarasanderslowe@gmail.com

Marc Grossman Board Member

Board Member

John Guttmann

William B. Newman, Jr.

Sherif Ettefa Board Member 202-533-7014 301-385-3822 202-315-2603

202-789-6190

703-217-5725

304-264-4650

settefa@kpmg.com

301-452-8218

202-230-3522202-863-7248703-841-2342

301-656-2228 

x023
301-526-3319

gay.barclay@gmail.com

301-745-8889

301-663-0202

Sandy Vogelgesang 301-365-2347 sandylv@comcast.net

Tony Barclay

Norma Ettefa

Carolyn Grant-Suttie

Mildred Patterson

Stacy Krogh

Tony Lowe

301-424-0229

301-299-6235

301-676-5857

240-273-2446

301-526-0695

donh811@verizon.net

mcmitchell51@gmail.com

 abbiericketts@comcast.net

Elizabeth "Liz" Harrison

Sue Mitchell

 hannahdebelius@gmail.com
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